Preschool fee structure for 2023-2024
Sliding scale - scholarship pragram

Current Board Adopted Scale

Yearly total
Registration fee {non-refundable} one time per child per year $ 100.00 S 100.00 Monthly
Base fee per month per child - 8 months S 54500 S 5,805.00 Base fee
Discount under
Discount % Base fee Total % of scholarship
of base fee amount fees 5,905.00 level
Sliding scale based on federal poverty level
Total income level compared to federal poverty level
Below 130% of federal poverty level {1) 100% S - s 100.00 98.31% $ -
130% to 150% of federal poverty level {2) 75% 5 1,451.25 5 1,551.25 73.73% $ 161.25
150% to 170% of federal poverty level (3) 50% $ 2,002.50¢ $ 3,002.50 49.15% $ 322.50
170% to 190% of federal poverty level (4) 25% $ 4,353.75 § 4,453.75 24.58% S 483.75
Above 190% of federal poverty level {5) 0% $ 5,805.00 $ 5,905.00 0.00% $ 645.00
Federal Poverty guidelines for 2023 as of January 16, 2023
| Schotarship level | | (1) | (2) | (3) I (4) | {5) |
Number of Persons in Family/household 130% 150% 170% 190% 200%
2 19,720 19,721-25,636 25,637-29,580 29,581-33,524 33,525-37,468 37,469-39,440
3 24,860 24,861-32,318 32,319-37,290 37,291-42,262 42,263-47,234 47,235-49,720
4 30,000 30,001-39,000 39,001-45,000 45,001-51,000 51,001-57,000 57,001-60,000
5 35,140 35,141-45,682 45,683-52,710 52,711-59,738 59,739-66,766 66,767-70,280
6 40,280 40,281-52,364 52,365-60,420 60,421-68,476 68,477-76,532 76,533-80,560
7 45,420 45,421-59,046 59,047-68,130 68,131-77,214 77,215-86,298 86,299-90,840
8 50,560 50,561-65,728 65,729-75,840 75,841-85,952 85,953-96,064 96,065-101,120
for additional persons add amount in column for each 5,140 6,682 7,710 8,738 9,766 10,280
Guideline for qualifying for reduced lunch is 185% of federal
poverty level income
Calculated
Monthly
household
Federal Poverty guidelines for 2023 as of January 16, 2023 income
| Scholarship level| [ (1) [ (2) [ 3) [ (4) | (5) |
Number of Persons in Family/household
2 1,643 1,644-2,136 2,137-2,465 2,466-2,794 2,795-3,122 3,123-3,286
3 2,072 2,073-2,693 2,694-3,108 3,109-3,522 3,523-3,936 3,937-4,145
4 2,500 2,501-3,250 3,251-3,750 3,751-4,250 4,251-4,750 4,751-5000
5 2,928 2,929-3,807 3,808-4,393 4,394-4,978 4,979-5,564 5,565-5,856
6 3,357 3,358-4,364 4,365-5,035 5,036-5,706 5,707-6,378 6,379-6,714
7 3,785 3,786-4,921 4,922-5,678 5,679-6,435 6,436-7,192 7,193-7,570
8 4,213 4,214-5,477 5,478-6,320 6,321-7,163 7,164-8,005 8,006-8,426
for additional persons add amount in column for each 428 557 643 728 814 856




Neah-Kah-Nie School District 56

Updated New Proposal for Sliding Scale

Preschool fee structure for 2023-2024 Revised 4/26/23
Sliding scale - schalarship program
Yearly total
Registration fee {non-refundahble} one time per child per year $ 10000 $ 100.00 Monthly
Base fee per month per child - 9 months $ 64500 $ 5,805.00 Base fee
Discount under
Discount % Base fee Total % of scholarship
of base fee amount fees 5 5,905.00 level
Sliding scale based on federal poverty level
Total income level compared to federal poverty level
Below 230% of federal poverty level 100% $ - S 100.00 98.31% $ -
230% to 250% of federal poverty level 75% $ 1,451.25 S 1,551.25 73.73% $ 161.25
250% to 270% of federal poverty level 50% $ 2,902.50 $ 3,002.50 49.15% $ 322.50
270% to 290% of federal poverty level 25% S 4,353.75 $ 4,453.75 24.58% S 483,75
Above 290% of federal poverty level 0% S 5,805.00 $ 5,905.00 0.00% $ 645.00
Annual
household
Federal Poverty guidelines for 2023 as of January 16, 2023 income
[ Scholarship levell | T () [ {2) 3) (4) (s) |
Number of Persons in Family/household 230% 250% 270% 290% 300%
2 19,720 39,441-45,356 45,357-49,300 49,301-53,244 53,245-57,188 57,189-59,160
3 24,860 49,721-57,178 57,179-62,150 62,151-67,122 67,123-72,094 72,095-74,580
4 30,000 60,001-69,000 69,001-75,000 75,001-81,000 81,001-87,000 - 87,001-90,000
5 35,140 70,281-80,822 80,823-87,850 87,851-94,878 | 94,879-101,%06 101,907-105,420
[ 40,280 80,561-92,644 92,645-100,700 100,701-108,756 108,757-116,812 116,813-120,840
7 45,420 90,841-104,466 | 104,467-113,550 | 113,551-122,634 | 122,635-131,718 131,719-136,260
8 50,560 101,121-116,288 116,289-126,400 | 126,401-136,512 | 136,513-146,624 146,625-151,680
for additional persons add amaunt in column for each 5,140 11,822 12,850 13,878 14,306 15,420
Calculated
Monthly
household
Federa! Poverty guidelines for 2023 as of January 16, 2023 income
Scholarship level] | [ (1) (2) 31 (4) (s)
‘Number of Persons in Family/household
2 1,643 3,287-3,780 3,781;4,108 4,109-4,437 4,438-4,766 4,767-4,890
3 2,072 4,146-4,765 4,766-5,179 5,180-5,594 5,595-6,008 6,009-6,216
4 2,500 5,001-5,750 5,751-6,250 6,251-6,750 5,751-7,250 7,251-7,500
S 2,928 5,857-6,735 6,736-7,321 7,322-7,907 7,908-8,492 8,493-8,784
6 3,357 6,715-7,720 7,721-8,392 8,393-9,063 9,064-9,734 9,735-10,071
7 3,785 7,571-8,706 8,707-9,463 9,464-10,220 10,221-10,977 10,978-11,355
8 4,213 8,427-8,706 9,692-10,533 10,534-11,376 11,377-12,219 12,2250-12,639
for additional persons add amount in column for each 428 985 1,071 1,157 1,242 1,284




